

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1	175	Version:	1	Name:	PDO Naloxone II	
Туре:	BOH - Agenda Item				Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/9/2	2019			In control:	Lake County Board of Healt	h
On agenda:					Final action:	7/24/2019	
Title:	Illinois Department of Human Services - Prescription Drug Overdose Program - \$36,875 - Johnson- Maurello						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. PDO Naloxone II						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
7/24/2019	1	Lake Co	ounty Board	of He	alth ap	proved	

Illinois Department of Human Services - Prescription Drug Overdose Program - \$36,875 - Johnson-Maurello

The Lake County Health Department and Community Health Center (LCHD/CHC) has been awarded a grant for state fiscal year 2020 (July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020) to support prescription drug overdose prevention activities in Lake County including the distribution of Naloxone. The grant is awarded through the Illinois Department of Human Services Division of Substance Use Prevention and Recovery. LCHD/CHC anticipated \$122,500 in grant funds for the program, which was included in the county 2019 budget. LCHD/CHC has now been informed that it has been awarded an additional \$36,875. These new funds specifically support the purchase of additional Naloxone. The purchase will occur in county fiscal year 2019. Appropriation is unbalanced as the new funds include 10% for indirect costs.

To approve the additional grant funding of \$36,875 from the Illinois Department of Human Services Division of Substance Use Prevention and Recovery to support the prescription drug overdose program.